

1 5169-S AAS 2/24/95

2 SSB 5169 - S Amd 011
3 By Senator McAuliffe

4 Adopted 2/24/95

5 On page 11, line 21, after "(1) The" strike "superintendent of
6 public instruction" and insert "~~((superintendent of public~~
7 ~~instruction))~~ state board for community and technical colleges"

8 On page 11, beginning on line 23, after "services, the" strike
9 "state board for community and technical colleges ((education))" and
10 insert "~~((state board for community college education))~~ superintendent
11 of public instruction"

12 SSB 5169 - S Amd 012
13 By Senator McAuliffe

14 Adopted 2/24/95

15 On page 27, line 36, after "~~therein))~~" insert ", and may charge the
16 adults reasonable tuition"

17 SSB 5169 - S Amd 013
18 By Senator McAuliffe

19 Adopted 2/24/95

20 On page 29, at the beginning of line 14, strike "eighteen" and
21 insert "twenty-one"

22 SSB 5169 - S Amd 025
23 By Senators Johnson and McAuliffe

24 Adopted 2/24/95

25 On page 30, after line 17, insert the following:

1 "Sec. 701. RCW 28A.405.460 and 1991 c 116 s 15 are each amended to
2 read as follows:

3 All certificated employees of school districts shall be allowed a
4 reasonable lunch period of not less than thirty continuous minutes per
5 day during the regular school lunch periods and during which they shall
6 have no assigned duties: PROVIDED, That local districts may work out
7 other arrangements with the consent of all affected parties."

8 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any
9 internal references accordingly.

10 SSB 5169 - S Amd

11 By Senators Johnson and McAuliffe

12 Adopted 2/24/95

13 On page 1, line 9 of the title, strike "and"

14 On page 1, line 9 of the title, after "28A.335.160" insert ", and
15 28A.405.460"